Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog15-8
1
5
B
U
SW
A
Y
SY
ST
EM
S
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 14-13 NO Edits rev2
a  The	S	digit	is	only	used	on	3-	and	4-wire	(100%N)	plugs	that	are	greater
than	400A	and	200%N	plugs	greater	than	200A.	Lower	amperage	plugs
do	not	require	this	digit.	(Ex.	SLID3610,	SLEC32060ED2)
b  The	G	and	IG	digits	are	used	to	specify	internal	and	isolated	ground
respectively.	Integral	(housing)	ground	plugs	do	not	require	this	digit.
(Ex.	SLID3610,	SLEC360150ED6)
c  Available	through	400A	only.
d  Available	with	E,	F	and	J	Frame	breakers	only.
e  Available	with	ED2	breakers	only.
f  Available	with	ED4	and	HHED6	breakers	only.
Sentron Bus Plugs—Circuit Breaker (Installed)
Sentron® Bus Plugs
Catalog Numbering System Selection / Application
Sentron SLVB Bus Plugs—Fusible
Plug Type
	 SL =	Sentron	II
Circuit Breaker Frame
	 E =	15–125A
	 F =	70–250A
	 J =	200–400A
	 L =	250–600A
	 M =	500–800A
Enclosure Type
	 C =	Circuit	Breaker	Enclosure
	 L =	Current	Limiting	Enclosure
Cradle Designation
	 S =		3Ø3W,	3Ø4W>400A
200%N>200A	only
Configuration
	 3 =	3Ø,	3W
	 4 =	3Ø,	4W
	 5 =	3Ø,	4W	200%	neutralcd
Breaker Voltage
2 =	240Ve
 4 =	480Vf
	 6 =	600V
Ampere Trip Rating
IP Rating
	 0 =	IP40
	 4 =	IP55
Ground Designation
	 G =	Internal	Ground
	 IG =	Isolated	Ground
Circuit Breaker Frame Identification
S L E C S
 a
3 2 0 1 5 0 G
 b E D 2
Plug Type
	 SL =	Sentron	II
Heavy Duty Fusible Switch
	 VB
Orientation
	 R =	Vertical
	 H =	Horizontal
Configuration (Poles/Wires)
	 3 =	3Ø3W
	 4 =	3Ø4W
	 5 =	3Ø4W	200%	Neutralc
Voltage
	 2 =	240V
	 6 =	600V
Max Ampere Rating
	 1 =	30A
	 2 =	60A
	 3 =	100A
	 4 =	200A
	 5 =	400A
	 6 =	600A
IP Rating
	 0 =	IP40
	 4 =	IP55
Ground Designation
	 G =	Internal	Ground
	 IG =	Isolated	Ground
S L V B R 3 2 1 0 G
 b